3309576

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration Attesting to Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBC CENTURA BANK			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XCELIENCE, LLC	
Street Address:	5415 West Laurel Street	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3309576	XCELIENCE
Registration Number:	3309575	XCELIENCE
Registration Number:	3309574	XCELLING THE SCIENCE OF FORMULATION DEVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(212) 455-3222 Phone:

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com Alexander Raytman, Esq. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015945/0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander Raytman
SIGNATURE:	/ar/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Xcelience Patent and Trademark -JD signed redacted#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0676

900376310

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: XCELIENCE, LLC.

Trademark	Registration No.
XCELIENCE	3,309,576
XCELIENCE	3,309,575
XCELLING THE SCIENCE OF	3,309,574
FORMULATION DEVELOPMENT	

DECLARATION ATTESTING TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

- I, John de Grandpre, declare and state as follows:
 - I am the Senior Vice President and General Counsel for the above-identified registrant, XCELIENCE, LLC, owner of the above-identified United States trademark registration.
 - An Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") between the registrant XCELIENCE, LLC and RBC CENTURA BANK (the "Bank"), was recorded against the above registrations on May 16th, 2006 at Reel No. 3342 Frame No. 0396. A copy of the assignment record reflective of this recordation is enclosed as Exhibit A.
 - The Security Agreement is no longer in effect and all indebtedness underlying the Security Agreement has been completely repaid.
 - Counsel for XCELIENCE, LLC has made attempts to contact a representative from the Bank to obtain a release of the Security Agreement. However, to date, efforts in this regard have been unsuccessful.
 - 6. Therefore, XCELIENCE, LLC attests that the Security Agreement is no longer in effect and there is no security interest in place for the benefit of the Bank.

I, the undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration, declare that the facts set forth in this declaration are true, all statements are made of my own knowledge are true, and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

16hn de Grandpre

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

Date: August /8, 2016

RECORDED: 08/29/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0677